504280344 03/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4327026

ATURE OF CONVEYAN CONVEYING PARTY DA ANNA KIEL MARTIN KATRINA JOANNE MITO SARA KATHERINE THO RECEIVING PARTY DA Name:	CHELL MPSON	ASSIGNMENT Name	((Execution Date 03/16/2017 03/16/2017
ANNA KIEL MARTIN KATRINA JOANNE MITO SARA KATHERINE THO RECEIVING PARTY DA	CHELL	Name	((03/16/2017
KATRINA JOANNE MIT(SARA KATHERINE THC RECEIVING PARTY DA	MPSON	Name	((03/16/2017
KATRINA JOANNE MIT(SARA KATHERINE THC RECEIVING PARTY DA	MPSON		(
SARA KATHERINE THO	MPSON)3/16/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
)3/20/2017
Name:	ΤΑ			
	PI ASSOCIATES, LLC			
Street Address:	3209 COLU	3209 COLUMBUS AVE SOUTH		
City:	MINNEAPO	MINNEAPOLIS		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55407			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	295	96615		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ			
Fax Number:				
		e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be		
Email:	•	nzig@adamsgrumbles.com		
•		TTANY NANZIG		
Address Line 1: 287 6TH STREET EAST				
Address Line 2:	SUITE 140			
	ST.	PAUL, MINNESOTA 55101		
Address Line 4:				
	IMBER:	PI/0001USD1		
Address Line 4:	IMBER:	PI/0001USD1 BRITTANY NANZIG		
Address Line 4:	IMBER:			

source=Fl00010SD1_Assignment-signed#page3.ii

 $source = \mathsf{PI0001USD1}_Assignment\-signed \# page 4.tif$

PATENT REEL: 041647 FRAME: 0811

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Anna Kiel Martin, residing in St. Paul, Minnesota, with a mailing address of 254 Wheeler St N #1, St. Paul, Minnesota 55104; Katrina Joanne Mitchell, residing in Minneapolis, Minnesota, with a mailing address of 1023 28th Ave NE, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55418; and Sara Katherine Thompson, residing in Minneapolis, Minnesota, with a mailing address of 3209 Columbus Ave South, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55407 (hereinafter "Assignors," "we" or "us"), made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on March 9, 2017, application Serial No. 29/596,615, which is titled WORKBOOK PAGES (hereinafter "Application");

AND WHEREAS, PI Associates, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 3209 Columbus Ave South, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55407 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, improvements, and Application and in and to the Letters Patent(s) to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, or assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries in and to the aforesaid Application, and all inventions and improvements disclosed therein, and in and to the Application, all non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications that have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent(s) on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent(s) of foreign countries that may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent(s) for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors, and assigns. Additionally, we hereby assign all other rights, title, and interest in ideas, plans, software code, materials, written matter, images, models, prototypes, data, or other creative materials prepared for Assignee that may result in intellectual property rights such as, but not limited to, trademarks, copyrights, trade secrets, or

PATENT REEL: 041647 FRAME: 0812

otherwise. The foregoing assignment includes, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement of the aforesaid Application, all Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefrom, and all other intellectual property rights, and the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlement for such past, present, and future infringements and any and all causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries described in the aforesaid Application, all Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefrom, and all other intellectual property rights.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute, and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments, and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, and representatives all facts known to each of us, respectively, relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things that may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors, or assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent(s), rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 041647 FRAME: 0813

2 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on _03/16/2017_.

m Kiel Martin

Anna Kiel Martin

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on <u>3/16/2017</u>.

oanne Mitchell

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on 03/20/2017

Sara Katherine Thompson

AGREED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

PI ASSOCIATES, LLC

An Kiel Mont

Date: ____03/16/2017

Anna Kiel Martin, Manager

Signature Certificate **RightSignature** Document Reference: 2BX2VC15PJBPV5JXWCKJMH Easy Online Document Signing Sara Thompson Slactonic Signatura: Party ID: 8LRDLJJPYKNT68IB9VDX9K IP Address: 73.185.164.234 2-74 VERIFIED EMAIL sara@pictureimpact.co Mach Some 80a2e6ab3ef73f5229e8449af7a33b181463fb4b Digital Fingerprint Checksum Katrina Mitchell Steatsonia Signetare: Party ID: KCH3EGI82LP9TUGCX7L5UM IP Address: 68.46.110.53 VERIFIED EMAIL: katrina@pictureimpact.co Main Royde 2fc88e2d5e7603fcc63669d82db93513c7c7be36 Dioital Finderprint Checksum Anna Kiel Martin Electronic Signature: Party ID: KCJ46IIRFLGB2RF7MPGBLR An Kiel Montin IP Address: 174.53.190.219 VERIFIED EMAR anna@pictureimpact.co 1000 F 30 8523e327abe045e9dc8b270041fbbbf1316c2c10 Digital Fingerprint Checksum Timestamp Audit 2017-03-20 14:02:35 -0700 All parties have signed document. Signed copies sent to: Shanti Pfenning, Brittany Nanzig, Sara Thompson, Katrina Mitchell, Anna Kiel Martin, and Ernest Grumbles. 2017-03-20 14:02:34 -0700 Document signed by Sara Thompson (sara@pictureimpact.co) with drawn signature - 73.185.164.234 2017-03-20 14:01:38 -0700 Document viewed by Sara Thompson (sara@pictureimpact.co). - 73.185.164.234 2017-03-16 14:23:00 -0700 Document signed by Anna Kiel Martin (anna@pictureimpact.co) with drawn signature. - 174.53.190.219 2017-03-16 14:20:45 -0700 Document viewed by Anna Kiel Martin (anna@pictureimpact.co). - 174.53.190.219 2017-03-16 13:32:45 -0700 Document signed by Katrina Mitchell (katrina@pictureimpact.co) with drawn signature. - 68.46.110.53 2017-03-16 13:30:08 -0700 Document viewed by Katrina Mitchell (katrina@pictureimpact.co). -68.46.110.53 This signature page provides a record of the online activity executing this contract. Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 041647 FRAME: 0815

Signature Certificate

Bocument Reference: 2BX2VCI5PJBPV5JXWCKJMH



2017-03-16 12:50:49 -0700 Document created by Ernest Grumbles (egrumbles@gmail.com). - 173.240.28.93



This signature page provides a record of the online activity executing this contract.

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 041647 FRAME: 0816

RECORDED: 03/20/2017